
_HP#I,IJP Ls DSWD-GF-1 I 0A I REV 00 | 22 SEP 2024

NOTICE OF POSTPONEMENT

The Bids and Awards Committee (BAC) has postponed / moved the schedule of the
Bid Opening for ITB No, DSWDT-PB-2024-09with project title "supp ty and Detiviry
of Welfare Goods for Visayas Drlsasfer Resource Center (VDRC) for Cy ZO24 -Framework Agreement (Single Year)" due to review of costing parameter in
consideration of inflation and justifiable reasons. Details are as followi:

ACTIVITY
SCHEDULE

FROM TO

Deadline of
Submission of Bids

01 March 2024
Friday at 7:45 AM

12 March 2024
Tuesday at 8:45 AM

Bid Opening 01 March 2024
Friday at 8:00 AM

12 March 2024
Tuesday at 9:00 AM

This is for the guidance and information of all concerned.

lssued this 26th day of February 2024, in cebu city, cebu, philippines.

LILIBET IARA
Vice-Chairp Bids and Awards Committee Ia/

PAGD I of 1

Field OfIice VII, M.J. corner Gen. lvlaxiionr Avcnue, Brgy. Can.ela, Cebu City *ti"#
! | ,.,. j,d 6,
i..-:i.,h" 

.j 

*ii;.F '

Enrail: lir7r0c{srvd. gor,.plr Tet.Nos,:(032) 4 l2.99os / (032) 232.9507 Teiefax: (032) 231.2172
Website: www.fo7. dswd. gov.ph


